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SWISS

ICE HOCKEY

DATE

Friday, December 26th, 2025

Saturday, December 27th, 2025

Sunday, December 28th, 2025

Monday, December 29th, 2025

Tuesday, December 30th, 2025

Wednesday, December 31st, 2025

Thursday, January 1st, 2026

Friday, January 2nd, 2026

Saturday, January 3rd, 2026

Sunday, January 4th, 2026

Monday, January 5th, 2026

GROUP
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REL
QF1
QF2
QF3
QF4

SF1
SF2

Bronze
Gold

GAME SCHEDULE
2026 1IHF World Junior Championship
St. Paul, MN / USA

27. - 31.12.2025

TIME

12:00
14:30
17:00
19:30

13:00
15:30
17:00
19:30

13:00
15:30

12:00
14:30
17:00
19:30

12:00
15:30

12:00
14:30
17:00
19:30

11:30
13:00
15:30
17:00
19:30

15:30
19:30

15:30
19:30

GAME

Sweden vs. Slovakia
Denmark vs. Finland
Germany vs. USA
Czechia vs. Canada

Slovakia vs. Germany
Latvia vs. Canada

USA vs. Switzerland
Denmark vs. Czechia

Sweden vs. Switzerland
Finland vs. Latvia

Germany vs. Sweden
Finland vs. Czechia
Slovakia vs. USA
Canada vs. Denmark

Switzerland vs. Germany
Latvia vs. Denmark

Switzerland vs. Slovakia
Czechia vs. Latvia
USA vs. Sweden

Canada vs. Finland

Day Off

Day Off

2026

7

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES

Minnesota

LOCATION

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul

3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul

3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul

3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul

3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul

Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul



