



**GAME SCHEDULE**  
2026 IIHF World Junior Championship  
St. Paul, MN / USA  
27. - 31.12.2025



DATE	GROUP	TIME	GAME	LOCATION
<b>Friday, December 26th, 2025</b>	A	12:00	Sweden vs. Slovakia	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	14:30	Denmark vs. Finland	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	A	17:00	Germany vs. USA	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	19:30	Czechia vs. Canada	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Saturday, December 27th, 2025</b>	A	13:00	Slovakia vs. Germany	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	15:30	Latvia vs. Canada	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	A	17:00	USA vs. Switzerland	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	19:30	Denmark vs. Czechia	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Sunday, December 28th, 2025</b>	A	13:00	Sweden vs. Switzerland	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	15:30	Finland vs. Latvia	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Monday, December 29th, 2025</b>	A	12:00	Germany vs. Sweden	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	14:30	Finland vs. Czechia	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	A	17:00	Slovakia vs. USA	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	19:30	Canada vs. Denmark	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Tuesday, December 30th, 2025</b>	A	12:00	Switzerland vs. Germany	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	15:30	Latvia vs. Denmark	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Wednesday, December 31st, 2025</b>	A	12:00	Switzerland vs. Slovakia	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	14:30	Czechia vs. Latvia	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	A	17:00	USA vs. Sweden	Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	B	19:30	Canada vs. Finland	3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Thursday, January 1st, 2026</b>			Day Off	
<b>Friday, January 2nd, 2026</b>	REL	11:30		3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	QF1	13:00		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	QF2	15:30		3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
	QF3	17:00		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	QF4	19:30		3M Arena at Mariucci, Minneapolis
<b>Saturday, January 3rd, 2026</b>			Day Off	
<b>Sunday, January 4th, 2026</b>	SF1	15:30		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	SF2	19:30		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
<b>Monday, January 5th, 2026</b>	Bronze	15:30		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul
	Gold	19:30		Grand Casino Arena, St. Paul